THIS 1S A CONTROLLED DOGUMENT.

NOTES

L ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED
ON THIS APPLICATOR.

O\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED

/A\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

KEY:
Bl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS,

P———

A\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20
MACHINE OIL.

@ GREASE LIGHTLY,

1 RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION,

BY AMP INCORPORATED  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED
COPYRIGHT 2000

omlsr
(p(O] * Trademark of AMP tncorporated

AMP 3076-2 (8—73)

(REF)

" v

POST-FEED
s'/; STROKE

POST FEED
15/8" STROKE

PRESS RAM
FRAME RETAINING
(REF} PLATE (REF)

RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN

——_2p.

FILTR REVISION RECORD

IAPPIDATERPIF [ LTR

REVISION RECORD APPIDATEIRFE/LTR

-_&.E;g.z—"-
» S IET 2374

REVISION RECORD

ENE e
Q0778

APEL 2] END FEED( Sicyc e OLe,

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e

ZULZLUNAME ™ MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPUICATOR

)

453736-1 HOUSING 88 |
r’4 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG( 12 DIA X .50) FD ADJ ROD 57
36
/ 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL(.187L.A X 1.50) HOUSING 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
/ 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL({.187DIA X .50) LEVER >?/499~/ SPRING, FEED FINGER 34
HOG85-2 FINGER, FEED 53
- 22260-5 WASHER,FLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRING 240634-/ LEVER, TERMINAL 52
/ 21899-4 WASHER,FLAT (5/16 DIA) SC2ADJ 137 51
136 50 |
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 1351 1 7-2/002- 9 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
2 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES 134 1 |eo9es5o0/r-3 CAM, AL  FEED /7% STROKE | 48
(4 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 133 &7
5 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 45 |
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 131 1 §90191-1 PLUG, NYLON 43
10} 1 |I5579-/ RAM 44
i 2 21018-4 NUT, HEX MACH (4-40) DRAG 227 1 §80125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
/ 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJ PLATE 1280 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
- 21018-7 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 127 SPACER, DISC & 41 1 -
2 21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 126y 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
- 5.21004-7 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 125 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- 21004-S SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG 1241 / oP0/42-/ DISC, INSULATION 38
| 2 4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X .75) DRAG 13| 1 | 4-672155-1 DISC, WIRE 37
1 22651-9 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 1221 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |
121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 |
1 1-2100227 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (6-32 X .38) CAM 120 34
119 33
/ 3-21064-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 118 458980- APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 32
- 117 31
€ |2-2/002-2 SCRBTN HD SKT CAP (8-3. X50) STRIPPER 116 30
4 2-:21002-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.75) HSG CAP 115 29 |
| 1 24073-2 SCR, BTN HD SKTCAP(8-32X .38) (LOC-WEL)ANVIL 114} / 23-oP045/-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
4 3-21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X.50) STR GDE PL 113y / 958566~/ STRIPPER 27 l
32 1-24073-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) BASE PL 112 1 455676-1 PLATE, BASE 26
. . mj 2 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
- 2-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110 1 (/165 678-/ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 28
2 3-23657-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 109 / |[290825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
2 | 2-2/000-38 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X ,7) SHEAR BLADE _ 18] 2 |4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
3 |[2-z/o000-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 29) STRIP GUIDE 107] - 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG 21
g | 2-2/600-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X %5)  TRIP GUIDE 106 1 |45 /77-/ DRAG, STOCK 20
z 3-21000-7 SCR, SKTHD CAP (10-32 X .75) FD ROD GUIDE 1051 1 (/-g58030-/ GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
- 3-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 108} 1 |/-45803/-4 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
2 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 X .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103] 1 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17 I‘ .
/ 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLK 102] 1 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16 |
| 2 3-21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLAF. 101 ADAPTER, DRAG 15 |
REF |\ J 5 S THs -] GUARD &/ V0w Al 719) 1 | 4-240641~ SPALER , SLUG. BLADE 14
| — 465184-9 LUBRICA™ "R ASSY Bl 4/ |c7098/-4 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13 {
—_ 455985-1 OIL, LUBRICATING 771/ (238467 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
— 454406-1 SPACER, LUB BRACKET %)/ 290647/ PLATE, REAR SHEAR B u I
] 4 126% -1 PLATE, 12 75 I:Z’ [ PE0 TS -~ SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10 l
7 21007-2 Sc, DRIVE (#2 % .19) 1D PLATE Ml /s |\2Foedz- 4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR i 9
/ 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 } | 2-zaBoos-4 ANVIL l 8
Z 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 l 12406 5/~7 BLADE, SLUG l 7
[/ 690517-1 SPACER n| / 9555925 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL )
L/ 22594-8 NUT, HEX 0| / \/[-24064/-5 SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5 l
/ 240628-1 PLATE,ADJ 89 | 7/ Vel-12274 &4 SPACER, TUBULAR ! 4
/ 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 88| / |/-Fd5¢6/35-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION i 3
/ 240633-1 BUSHING 671 / |¥SEESE-7 SPACER, INSULATION 2
/ 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 | dsc 70852 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
{ / 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | ory CART NO SESCRIPTION TEM
/ 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ 64 —
} / 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
/ 240658-1 CAM, ROLLER 62 § PADLTR |JCRIMP HEIGHT} WIRE SIZE S'rn"fgﬁus"m @ I 075
/ 454398-1 ROD, FEED 61 A 07 /¥ M g2/98
. 60 B 06T (=) /8 GR787
Qry PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM C 065 /& |74 2305
—t D . 059 /8
'- YT - - NG —Trev]| lcrmP | size | Tvee FEED APPL INST
wiwe 1, /72 £
I TO APPLY TERMINAL wsur |, /z0| © B9s
MNONE WIRE RANG INSULATION RANGE|PRESS NO
I"APPL USED ON T MACH SERIAL NO -~ /B~/F (5) /S8 |-090-. (20 |SasV935-5
MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS
CUSTOMER NAME | APPL SERIAL NO ORIGINAL i BMP-O - L e 7R’
— PRE fFEELD ;
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER coPY —
1 CUSTOMER B\ STRIL GLIIOES REMRL/I/IRE
CITY ENG APP ARDOS S TIVIEIYT AEY COrvveER?
FIELD ENG COPY IIVE FROII ONVE TERrv 1778 70 |
L. ~ — — — THE O7EL
! = u-_- SET UPGAG} g;z'{
CR-05- - AMP INCORPORATED
vi § gig, e aa %2& S 1 BB S AR i, 7o )
Y - -
Bi E&s&%ﬁ»«—?ﬁ%ﬁé f{ = ;?:92” R0l Ny L7 e /562 FEY



